FIRST INFORMATI	
(Under Section 154 Cr	n Ps(a)
1. Dist res Sec P.S. Malgana Yea	FIR No. 221/2 Date
(a) 000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	7 (11) ACL Sections
Sections	(iv) Other Acts & Sections
3. [a]Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date From 98/28/23. Date To
Time Period	From16-45. Jose Time To
[b] Information received at PS Date	TionGates
[c] General Diary Reference : Fatay No. (a)	3/23 Time20.25.bas.
4. Type of Information	1769 Time20.35. has
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Dispersion and Dispersion	Written/Oral:
De Address (a) Direction and Distai	nce from P.SBeat No
[0] Address. An. Att-Q. Anan. A. Band.	and Hospital, As mangana, Dist Dagasty
***************************************	
[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, the	n the
Name of the P.S	Dictrict
6. Complainant/Informant:	
[a] Name() Hange Chandhursy	
[b] ramer's / Husband's Name	
[c] Date / Year of Birth	[d] NationalityIndian
[e] Passport NoDate of Is	suePlace of Issue
[f] Occupation A.A Sub-los pros. fo	bre wood Bongal Robine
[g] Address Kanakhadi TK old good	
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused	with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Bapi Biowes, 56 Burnali B	cwas Sipai lana, Dalgram,
- Ps Now Jalpanguri , Darl Jalpang	Series Se
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complaina	ant/Information .
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attac	ch separate sheet, if necessary)
0110 1810	
12. In contents (Attach separate sheets, it require	ed) The original written compleint which
ix treated as fix is reproduced	overlead.
	commission of offence(s) as mentioned a stationary Police Station
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals of	commission of offence(s) as mentioned at it may a Police Station
investigation / refuse investigation / transfe	ered to P.S. on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint /In	formant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
given to the Complainant / Informant free of co	st.
nioted on original complains	PD . 27023
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Matigara Police Station
Date & Time of despatch to the court	Name Siffguri Police Commissionerate
Date of Thire of despaids to the court	Rank St. OF POLICE No. PATE PS BPL
	317/312

Received on 28,6x/22 of 20.25 has wide Fare NO 1769 D. 18/03/23 and recorded mis 14 con 221/23 A. 20/05/25, UN- 192/283/283 100 ~ dorded to st. Game the Ray for the war

The Officer In-Charge NBMC & H Police Out Post, Under Matigara PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Officer-In-Charge Matigara Police Station Singuri Police Commissionsrate

Sub: Written Complaint against 01(One) Toto Driver

Ref: Kawakhali Traffic Guard out Post, SPC GDE NO. 15 4/23Dated - 28/03/2023

Respected Sir,

I A.S.I Uttam Chowdhury of Kawakhali Traffic Guard Out Post, SPC beg to lodged a written complaint that on 28/03/2023 at around 16.45 PM hrs I have received an information that O1 (one) Toto vehicle without any registered number is stationed on AH-2 near North Bengal Medical College under Matigara PS in such a way blocking the free flow of Traffic and causing hindrance to the general public and free flow of others vehicles, accordingly diaries teh fact in GDE above noted and also informed to O/C, Kawakhali Traffic Guard out post under Bagdogra Traffic Guard and his direction I ASI Uttam Chowedhury along with C/683Mir Rejaul had been to the spot near NBMC & H new gate, PS-Matigara at around 16.45 hrs and found the above noted Toto vehicles along with driver had been stationed in such a manner disrupting the free flow of traffic, causing hindrance and danger to the general public and otehr playing vehicles on being asked he disclosed his name as Bapi Biswas, s/o Bhupati Biswas, Sipai Para, Dabgram, P.S NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri.

Further on being asked him to produced relevant documents in support of his claim of playing toto and Asian Highway, but he failed to produce the same. hence he committed the cognizable offence disturbing the free flow of vehicular of traffic and endangering the life and free movement of public in general. As such I arrested him u/s 41 Cr. PC after preparing proper arrest Memo and briefing him about the ground of his arrest in proper way. Thereafter I also seized the Toto from his possession after preparing proper seizure list under 102 Cr. PC in presence of local witnesses' and duly sign by him and took into custody. Hence I would therefore request you to kindly start a specific case under proper section of low against above noted Toto driver and oblige.

## Enclose:

mi Police

Original Memo no Arrest SEIZURE LIST AND Description articles / Documents in respect of Toto vehicle and driver.

Received on 28/3/23

Kawakhall Traffic Out Post Under proper